

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p data-bbox="250 241 782 279">Failure to Remain Eligible for Office</p> <p data-bbox="250 310 691 380">24. A member of Council may be removed from office if:</p> <p data-bbox="250 422 756 531">(1) They fail to remain registered as a student during the regular session of their term in office;</p> <p data-bbox="250 573 789 682">(2) They fail to remain a member of the Constituency that the Councillor represents;</p> <p data-bbox="250 724 789 1087">(3) A quorum of two thirds of members of Council is present at a Council meeting, and a special motion of non-confidence is passed. A special motion of non-confidence shall be held when a petition requesting the removal of a Councillor containing the signatures of at least 5% of members in the Constituency that the Councillor represents is presented at Council.</p>	<p data-bbox="824 241 1357 279">Failure to Remain Eligible for Office</p> <p data-bbox="824 310 1263 380">24. A member of Council may be removed from office if:</p> <p data-bbox="824 422 1331 531">(1) They fail to remain registered as a student during the regular session of their term in office;</p> <p data-bbox="824 573 1305 682">(2) Steps to remove a Councillor member are followed as outlined in Part 4 of the Bylaw.</p> <p data-bbox="824 724 1360 833">(3) They fail to remain a member of the Constituency that the Councillor represents;</p> <p data-bbox="824 875 1360 1239">(4) A quorum of two thirds of members of Council is present at a Council meeting, and a special motion of non-confidence is passed. A special motion of non-confidence shall be held when a petition requesting the removal of a Councillor containing the signatures of at least 5% of members in the Constituency that the Councillor represents is presented at Council.</p> <p data-bbox="824 1570 841 1608">(</p>